Mosinee
Rhinelander
Lakeland
Antigo

Medford
Tomahawk
Northland Pines

Individual Rebounding

GP
Jarvensivu (T) 12
White (R) 12
B.Reinthaler (R) 12
Novitzke (MO) 12
Klimpke (L) 12
Budnik (MO) 12
McGill (L) 12
Fochs (MO) 12
Rosinski (NP) 12
Falk (A) 12

Reb
121
118
81
76
69
68
64
64
63
62

Individual Assists

GP Ast
Melms (L) 12 64
Budnik (MO) 12 63
Miller (MO) 12 52
Arndt (A) 12 49
Ekwueme (ME) 11 43
Gauthier (NP) 10 31
Oleinik (R) 10 31

Individual Blocks

GP Blk
White (R) 12 35
Jarvensivu (T) 12 22
Klimpke (L) 12 16

Individual Steals

GP
Ekwueme (ME) 11
Melms (L) 12
Budnik (MO) 12
Falk (A) 12
Peterson (NP) 9

Sullivan (ME) 11
Novitzke (MO) 12

st
33
29
26
25
16
19
19

2015-16 Great Northern Conference Boys' Basketball Statistics

Scoring Offense

Antigo

Lakeland
Medford
Mosinee
Northland Pines
Rhinelander
Tomahawk

61.4 (3)
61.5 (2)
59.8 (4)
711 (1)
54.9 (6)
57.7 (5)
48.4 (7)

Standings
Conference Overall
Losses Pts Scored Pts Allowed Wins Losses Pts Scored
1 853 (71.1) 699 (58.3) 18 5 1554 (67.6)
1 692 (57.7) 526 (43.8) 16 7 1175 (51.1)
4 738 (61.5) 683 (56.9) 16 8 1436 (59.8)
6 737 (61.4) 677 (56.4) 16 9 1486 (59.4)
9 718 (59.8) 779 (64.9) 10 12 1405 (63.9)
10 581 (48.4) 698 (58.2) 9 15 1248 (52.0)
11 659 (54.9) 916 (76.3) 6 17 1378 (59.9)
Conference Leaders
(Last Updated Mar. 8)
(Minimum 60% of team games played)
Individual Scoring
Avg. GP FGM  3FGM T
10.1 McGill (L) 12 96 9 35
9.8 Jarvensivu (T) 12 80 10 60
6.8 White (R) 12 82 2 49
6.3 Arndt (A) 12 62 27 47
5.8 Ekwueme (ME) 11 64 3 38
5.7 Rosinski (NP) 12 65 13 29
53 Schwarz (A) 12 58 28 25
53 Budnik (MO) 12 64 13 27
53 B.Reinthaler (R) 12 56 32 17
5.2 Rising-Sun Doud (L) 12 53 21 30
Wait (NP) 12 54 10 26
Fochs (MO) 12 48 18 14
Avg.
53 Field Goal Pct. (Minimum 4 FGA per GP)
5.3 GP  FGM FGA Pct.
4.3 McGill (L) 12 96 152 0.632
4.1 Novitzke (MO) 12 53 88 0.602
3.9 Jarvensivu (T) 12 80 140 0.571
3.1 N.Bolanda (MO) 12 47 83 0.566
3.1 Evenhouse (L) 11 30 53 0.566
Avg. Free Throw Pct. (Minimum 2 FTA per GP)
2.9 GP  FTM ETA Pct.
1.8 Oleinik (R) 10 24 27 0.889
1.3 Phalin (T) 12 29 35 0.829
Wait (NP) 12 26 34 0.765
White (R) 12 49 65 0.754
Avg. Jarvensivu (T) 12 60 80 0.750
3.0 Rising-Sun Doud (L) 12 30 40 0.750
24 3-Pointers
2.2 GP  3FGM  Avg.
2.1 B.Reinthaler (R) 12 32 2.7
1.8 Strebig (ME) 11 26 2.4
1.7 Schwarz (A) 12 28 2.3
1.6 Arndt (A) 12 27 2.3
Team Averages (Conference Rank)
Scoring Defense Rebounding Assists
56.4 (2) 25.3 (4) 13.4 (3)
56.9 (3) 29.6 (3) 12.8 (4)
64.9 (6) 22.5(7) 12.3(5)
58.3 (5) 31.6(2) 16.7 (1)
76.3(7) 22.8 (6) 7.4(7)
43.8 (1) 32.3(1) 16.5(2)
58.2 (4) 23.0(5) 9.4 (6)

Pts Allowed
1335 (58.0)
972 (42.3)
1353 (56.4)
1312 (52.5)

1449
1332

65.9)
55.5)

1632 (71.0)

Pts
236
230
215
198
169
172
169
168
161
157
144
128

Steals
8.1(3)
6.5 (T4)
10.0 (1)
9.2 (2)
6.5 (T4)
6.1(6)
5.6(7)

Avg.
19.7
19.2
17.9
16.5
15.4
143
14.1
14.0
13.4
13.1
12.0
10.7

FT Pct.
64.0 (4)
56.4 (7)
59.5 (5)
69.9 (2)
58.3 (6)
73.3 (1)
66.3 (3)



Name

Hunter Cornelius 5
Brady Tatro 12
Matt Arndt 15
Drew Schwarz 21
Zach Falk 23

Al Kirsch 25
Hunter Bolson 33
Marcus Stern 35
Sam Brettigen 44

Total

Name

Jack Melms

Caleb Anderson
Brandt Beukema
Connor Evenhouse
Mason Olson

Kyle Klimpke

Tavian Rising-Sun Doud
Andrew McGill
Tony Neri

Gunnar Weitz

Total

12

12

248

FGM
43
15
20
30

24

53
96

286

6
74
164
125
88
35
83

12

589

FGA

103
44
48
53
15
42

128

152

593

3FGM  3FGA
2 7
10 27
27 74
28 82
14 34
1 14
0 4
1 2
2 10
85 254
3FGM  3FGA
2 15
3 22
2 12
5 20
0 0
0 1
21 53
9 26
0 0
0 1
42 150

Team Statistics
(Last Updated Mar. 8)

FTM

0
22
47
25

9
12
17

1

135

™M

124

Antigo
FTA
0
36
66
36
17
25
26
3
2

211

Lakeland
FTA
43
12
18
13
8
22
40
62

220

Pts
6
100
198
169
93
35
103

716

Pts

117
37
50
71

59

157
236

738

O-REB D-REB TOTREB
7 7 14
16 31 47
9 20 29
18 30 48
20 42 62
16 19 35
29 29 58
2 1 3
1 6 7

118 185 303

O-REB D-REB TOTREB
20 39 59
3 20 23
9 27 36
7 21 28
13 4 17
33 36 69
7 45 52
30 34 64
1 5 6
0 1 1

123 232 355

161

Ast
64
34
13

11
21

o

154

w

18
18
13
25

11

97

78

=)
=
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39

Avg.
0.5

8.3
16.5
141

7.8

2.9

8.6

0.8

1.6

59.7

Avg.
9.8

3.1
4.2
6.5
0.6
4.9
131
19.7
0.3
2.0

61.5



Name

Osy Ekwueme
Jake Sullivan
Garrett Strebig
Cam Wenzel
Ben Meier

Josh Thiede
Garrett Sommer
Brady Loertscher
Daniel Losada
Pedro Moreno
Sam Hallgren
Ben Lindgren
Joe Phillips

Total

Name

Jordan Budnik
Ben Fochs
Logan Miller
Tyler Voight
Jared Novitzke
Oliver Barnes
Nick Bolanda
Jake Bolanda
Eric Soderberg
Matt Lahr

Ethan Rindfleisch
Tyler Burkholder

Total

11

12

244

31

324

FGA
122
73
105
97
110
42
22

606

FGA
128
107
64
67
88
79
83

11

647
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3FGA
41
55
30
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219
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27
14
26

130

Medford
FTA

153

Mosinee

FTA
41
16
38
12

186

Pts
169
69
109
9%
109

643

Pts
168
128
99
87
123
102
117

v oo U1 O

853

O-REB D-REB TOTREB
21 29 50
15 22 37
6 15 21
16 28 44
9 23 32
11 13 24
10 15 25
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 1 1
0 0 0
5 7 12
0 1 1
93 155 248

O-REB D-REB TOTREB
11 57 68
26 38 64
13 36 49
6 12 18
19 57 76
16 20 36
19 29 48
1 2 3
1 4 5
4 4 8
1 1 2
1 1 2

118 261 379
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Avg.
15.4

6.3
9.9
8.7
9.9
35
1.7
0.7
0.0
0.0
1.8
3.1
0.0

58.5

Avg.
14.0

10.7
8.3
7.3

10.3
8.5
9.8
1.5
0.5
0.9
1.7
1.7

711



Name

Ronnie Peterson
Aaron Krause
Nick John

Kody Godleske
Marcus Edwards
Kevin Gauthier
Cameron Wait
Mike Rosinski
David Mendham
Hunter Rose
Jack Hayes

Total

Name

Devin Oleinik
Reeve Craig
Bryce Young

Brandon Reinthaler

Brandon Hess
Eric Tracy

Tim Palubicki
Owen White
Adam Mueller
Ethan Roberts

Matthew Reinthaler

Luke Roberts

Total

12

12

28
17
15

39
54
65

22
11

262

FGM

22
11
29
56
21

82
11

11

252

FGA

65
36
32
11
13
101
128
158
15
56
26

641

FGA

58
44
59

103

42

154
27

30
15

546

46

3FGM
8

w =
N O

O Rr NONO OO

69

165

3FGA
26
28
44
64
1
0

o W oo b

194

Northland Pines

FIM  FTA
6 9
7 15
5 9
1 3
0

11 19
26 34
29 48
0 2
6 10
0 7
91 156
Rhinelander
FIM  FTA
24 27
8 10
4 6
17 24
2 3
3 8
0 0
49 65
2 4
0 0
4 8
5 6
118 161

Pts
71
42
35

7
14
93

144

172

54
22

661

Pts
35

81

161

45

215
24

27
17

691

O-REB D-REB TOTREB
7 18 25
10 5 15
7 16 23
3 10 13
4 6 10
11 35 46
9 8 17
32 31 63
5 8 13
16 21 37
1 11 12

105 169 274

O-REB D-REB TOTREB
8 14 22
2 10 12
3 17 20
23 58 81
1 2 3
16 33 49
0 0 0
42 76 118
13 10 23
0 1 1
16 28 44
4 10 14

128 259 387

89

Ast
31
29
17
32
27

36

14

198

78
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29
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Avg.
7.9

3.8
2.9
35
1.6
9.3
12.0
14.3
1.8
4.5
3.7

55.1

g

7.6
3.2
6.8
134
0.4
3.8
1.0
17.9
3.0
1.2
2.3
1.5

57.6



Tomahawk

Name GP FGM FGA 3FGM 3FGA FTM FTA Pts O-REB D-REB TOTREB  Ast St Blk Avg.
Easton Phalin 12 35 75 2 13 29 35 101 5 13 18 18 16 0 8.4
Jackson List 10 9 29 2 8 4 5 24 1 11 12 4 4 2 24
Brian Vecchio 7 2 7 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 1 3 1 0 0.6
Riley Tollison 12 10 32 2 7 6 16 28 18 31 49 24 13 3 2.3
Isaac Weber 12 9 30 8 27 3 4 29 0 4 4 4 4 0 24
Zach Volz 11 4 8 0 2 0 0 8 1 6 7 4 0 0 0.7
Justin Jarvenisvu 12 80 140 10 25 60 80 230 31 90 121 27 12 22 19.2
Freddy Koth 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Nick Baacke 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Jacob Zietlow 11 12 26 0 0 8 14 32 4 6 10 4 2 1 2.9
Brandon Vecchio 12 36 81 6 22 8 16 86 5 34 39 20 10 2 7.2
Andrew Cook 11 6 22 2 7 5 10 19 2 8 10 0 1 0 1.7
Erik Zedler 9 7 12 3 6 1 5 18 0 4 4 4 0 2.0
Total 12 210 462 35 118 124 187 579 69 207 276 113 67 30 48.3
Schedule
2015-16 Boys' Basketball Schedule
Results

Day Date Result

Tue. Nov. 24 Northland Pines 80, Three Lakes 59 (NC)

Tue. Nov. 24 Wausau East 65, Mosinee 47 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 1 Medford 70, Phillips 66 (OT) (NC)

Tue. Dec. 1 Rhinelander 71, Crandon 30 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 1 Antigo 78, Three Lakes 42 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 1 Northland Pines 63, Prentice 49 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 1 Tomahawk 62, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 34 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 1 Mosinee 60, Marathon 57 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 1 Wausau East 58, Lakeland 47 (NC)

Thu. Dec.3 Tomahawk 66, Chequamegon 50 (NC)

Thu. Dec.3 Mosinee 66, Weyauwea-Fremont 57 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 4 Medford 65, Merrill 62 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 4 Northland Pines 74, Kohler 59 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 4 Lakeland 69, Chequamegon 42 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 4 lola-Scandinavia 49, Antigo 48 (NC)

Mon. Dec.7 Medford 79, Nekoosa 63 (NC)

Mon. Dec.7 Crandon 76, Northland Pines 65 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 8 Antigo 62, Assumption 53 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 8 Lakeland 90, Ashland 59 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 8 Tomahawk 60, Ladysmith 52 (NC)

Fri. Dec. 11 Lakeland 55, Antigo 51

Fri. Dec. 11 Mosinee 68, Medford 64

Fri. Dec. 11 Rhinelander 64, Northland Pines 31

Fri. Dec. 11 Tomahawk 72, Lincoln Hills 57 (NC)


http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&schoolname=&school_id=&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_agl=4-2-199&category_sel=&category=

Sat. Dec. 12 Lakeland 69, Rice Lake 65 (NC)

Mon. Dec. 14 Antigo 70, Menominee (Ml) 66 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 15 Tomahawk 54, Crandon 31 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 15 Marshfield 74, Mosinee 69 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 15 Lakeland 53, Merrill 50 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 15 Antigo 49, Pacelli 43 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 15 Medford 81, Rib Lake 65 (NC)

Thu. Dec. 17 Mosinee 57, Rhinelander 55

Thu. Dec. 17 Antigo 64, Northland Pines 47

Thu. Dec. 17 Tomahawk 62, Medford 53

Tue. Dec. 22 Antigo 57, Wausau East 52 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 22 Medford 73, Ashland 71 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 22 Wabeno/Laona 72, Northland Pines 64 (NC)
Tue. Dec. 22 Mosinee 68, Shawano 56 (NC)

Mon. Dec. 28 Lakeland 63, University City (CA) 35 (NC)
Tue. Dec. 29 Ashwaubenon 83, Mosinee 49 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 29 Marathon 71, Tomahawk 41 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 29 Eau Claire Memorial 60, Rhinelander 47 (NC)
Tue. Dec. 29 St. Stephen's Episcopal (TX) 87, Lakeland 45 (NC)
Tue. Dec. 29 Chequamegon 61, Northland Pines 58 (NC)
Wed. Dec. 30 Lakeland 60, Bishop Blanchet (WA) 46 (NC)
Wed. Dec. 30 River Falls 44, Rhinelander 36 (NC)

Wed. Dec. 30 Mosinee 67, Merrill 51 (NC)

Wed. Dec. 30 Thorp 63, Tomahawk 53 (NC)

Mon. Jan.4 Rhinelander 48, Merrill 35 (NC)

Tue. Jan.5 Mosinee 75, Antigo 70

Tue. Jan.5 Lakeland 83, Northland Pines 52

Tue. Jan.5 Rhinelander 49, Tomahawk 28

Fri. Jan. 8 Antigo 65, Tomahawk 33

Fri. Jan. 8 Mosinee 79, Lakeland 69

Fri. Jan. 8 Rhinelander 56, Medford 37

Mon. Jan. 11 Antigo 71, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 55 (NC)
Tue. Jan.12 Rhinelander 53, Wisconsin Rapids 40 (NC)
Thu. Jan. 14 Antigo 86, Medford 68

Thu. Jan. 14 Lakeland 62, Tomahawk 49

Thu. Jan. 14 Mosinee 102, Northland Pines 53

Fri. Jan. 15 Rhinelander 48, Wausau West 44 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 16 Medford 81, Rice Lake 61 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 16 D.C. Everest 65, Lakeland 42 (NC)

Tue. Jan. 19 Lakeland 70, Medford 64

Tue. Jan. 19 Rhinelander 66, Antigo 54

Tue. Jan. 19 Northland Pines 69, Tomahawk 59

Tue. Jan. 19 Mosinee 76, Nekoosa 37 (NC)

Fri. Jan. 22 Rhinelander 57, Lakeland 42

Fri. Jan. 22 Mosinee 65, Tomahawk 49

Fri. Jan. 22 Medford 86, Northland Pines 78



Sat.

Mon.
Mon.
Mon.

Tue.

Thu.
Thu.
Thu.
Thu.

Fri.
Fri.
Fri.
Fri.
Fri.

Sat.

Mon.

Tue.
Tue.
Tue.
Tue.

Thu.
Thu.
Thu.

Fri.

Sat.
Sat.

Tue.
Tue.
Tue.
Tue.

Fri.
Fri.
Fri.

Mon.
Mon.
Mon.
Mon.

Tue.
Thu.
Thu.
Thu.

Tue.

Tue.

Jan.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Jan.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Jan.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.

Feb.
Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.
Feb.

23

25
25
25

26

28
28
28
28

(G2 IV, IV, BV, |
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11
11

12

13
13

16
16
16
16

19
19
19

22
22
22
22

23

25

25
25

Mar. 1

Mar. 1

Antigo 69, Crandon 27 (NC)

Northland Pines 70, Hurley 61 (NC)
Phillips 55, Tomahawk 53 (NC)
Mosinee 75, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 38 (NC)

Stanley-Boyd 77, Medford 71 (NC)

Lakeland 64, Antigo 63

Mosinee 68, Medford 62
Rhinelander 73, Northland Pines 52
Rib Lake 63, Tomahawk 53 (NC)

D.C. Everest 43, Rhinelander 28 (NC)

Mosinee 60, Antigo 59

Lakeland 85, Northland Pines 50
Rhinelander 44, Tomahawk 40
Wausau East 73, Medford 48 (NC)

Rhinelander 55, Ashland 45 (NC)
Medford 48, Tomahawk 44

Antigo 61, D.C. Everest 48 (NC)

Wausau East 46, Rhinelander 43 (OT) (NC)

Lakeland 52, Wausau West 43 (NC)
Wittenberg-Birnamwood 78, Northland Pines 76 (NC)

Antigo 55, Tomahawk 43
Mosinee 59, Lakeland 49
Rhinelander 62, Medford 46

Northland Pines 72, Elcho 70 (NC)

Antigo 72, Northland Pines 62
Rhinelander 63, Mosinee 55

Antigo 55, Medford 47

Mosinee 83, Northland Pines 47
Lakeland 49, Tomahawk 46

Marshfield 45, Rhinelander 43 (OT) (NC)

Rhinelander 57, Antigo 43
Lakeland 69, Medford 67 (OT)
Tomahawk 69, Northland Pines 57

Wausau West 55, Antigo 53 (NC)
Medford 69, Chippewa Falls 62 (NC)
Mosinee 64, Newman Catholic 51 (NC)
Phillips 69, Northland Pines 53 (NC)

Tomahawk 58, Prentice 35 (NC)

Medford 76, Northland Pines 61
Rhinelander 46, Lakeland 41 (OT)
Mosinee 82, Tomahawk 59

WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals
Merrill (#9) 70, Medford (#8) 50

Antigo (#6) 76, Waupaca (#11) 59

WIAA Division 3 Regional Quarterfinals
Tomahawk (#8) 62, Northland Pines (#9) 44



Fri.

Fri.

Sat.

Mar. 4

Mar. 4

Mar. 5

WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals
Lakeland (#5) 67, Mosinee (#4) 60
Antigo (#6) 14, Rhinelander (#3) 11
WIAA Division 3 Regional Semifinals
Xavier (#1) 82, Tomahawk (#8) 33

WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals
Hortonville (#1) 60, Lakeland (#5) 41
Wausau East (#2) 75, Antigo (#6) 41



